
ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

MAY 27, 2021

PROPOSED

CONSENT AGENDA

ITEM 1 

FACILITIES PROTECTION

A. No items.
ITEM 2 
UTILITIES REGULATION
A.         Request approval for the Agency Virtualization Platform, Support 
 
Contract in the amount of $6,712. This product provides the virtual 
 
infrastructure for agency network servers and  the Vendor is on 
 
State of Georgia Contract. (pages 1 through 4)

B.         Request approval for the purchase of a network wide backup 
 
product.  The vendor is approved within the State of Georgia 
 
procurement system as an approved reseller. This product provides 
 
agency (State and Federal data, servers, desktops) with disaster 
 
recovery and business continuity protection.  The total cost of the 
 
product is $38,380.80 for Federal and $38,380.80 for State totaling 
 
$76,761.60.  (pages 5 and 6)
C.         
Request approval to purchase the Microsoft Enterprise 
 
Agreement License Year 1 of 3.  This 12-month agreement provides 
 
licensing and software coverage (Client Access License or CALS) for 
 
Microsoft Windows Networking Server and Desktop Operating 
 
systems, Microsoft Office Software Suites, Office 365, Exchange (e-
 
mail) and SQL database licensing.  The total cost of the annual 
 
license is $34,758.92.   This Client Access License cost will be 
 
allocated to the Utilities Regulation budget program.  (pages 7 and                                                                                                                                                                                                    
8)
D. 

Request approval to purchase machine anti-virus security product 
 
for the agency.  This product provides antivirus protection for 
 
agency desktops and servers.  The vendor is an approved provider 
 
of this product within the State of Georgia procurement system.  The 
 
total  cost of security product is $4,200. (page 9) 

E.            Request approval to purchase agency e-mail security product.  This 
 
product provides e-mail security for agency mail services.  The 
 
vendor is an approved provider of this product within the State of 
 
Georgia procurement system.  The total cost of e-mail security 
 
product is $8,741.88.  (pages 10 through 12)
F.            Request approval for the agency storage server array product.  This 
 
product provides network storage for agency data.  The vendor is 
 
an approved provider of this product within the State of Georgia 
 
procurement system.  The total  cost of the shared server storage 
 
array is $5,656.25.  (pages 13 and 14)
G.           Request approval to pay the Annual Membership Dues of $21,545
         to the National Association of Regulatory Commissioners (NARUC) 
 
for FY2021. (page 15)

H.  
         Request approval to pay the Annual Membership Dues of $41,000 to 
 
the National Regulatory Research Institute (NRRI) for FY2021. (page
16)
ITEM 3

ADMINISTRATION

A. No items.  
